ETAS ID: TM344086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| U.S. Bank National Association | | 05/29/2015 | Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ampam Parks Mechanical, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1060 Wilmington Blvd. | | |
| City: | Wilmington | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 90744 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2591421 | PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATIO |
| Registration Number: | 4559507 | AMPAM |
| Registration Number: | 4567101 | AMPAM PARKS MECHANICAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618

Email: ipmail@dykema.com **Correspondent Name:** Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1300 I St., NW, Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104063-0097 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric T. Fingerhut |
| SIGNATURE: | /eric t. fingerhut/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest (U.S. Bank National Association to Ampam Parks Mechanical, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (U.S. Bank National Association to Ampam Parks Mechanical, Inc.)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0991

source=Release of Security Interest (U.S. Bank National Association to Ampam Parks Mechanical, Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0992

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE, dated as of May 29, 2015, is made by U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Second Lien Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Ampam Parks Mechanical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>") and New Pacific Materials LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>New Pacific</u>" and together with Borrower, the "<u>Loan Parties</u>") are parties to the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Loan Parties executed the Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5145/0853, pursuant to which the Loan Parties granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, as and by way of a first priority perfected security interest, with power of sale, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, all of the Loan Parties' right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Loan Parties have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to all the Intellectual Property, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Loan Parties any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Loan Parties with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

LA\4109333.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent

and not in its individual capacity

By: James A. Hanley

Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

| P | ٨ | т | E. | N | 7 | C |
|---|---|---|----------|----|---|---|
| М | А | | Γ | IN | | |

None.

TRADEMARKS

AMPAM Parks Mechanical, Inc. Trademarks:

| Mark | Application No. | Registration No. |
|-------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | 76/308208 | 2,591,421 |
| AMPAM | 86/104924 | 4,559,507 |
| AMPAM PARKS MECHANICAL | 86/104941 | 4,567,101 |

New Pacific Materials LLC Trademarks:

None.

LICENSE AGREEMENTS

None.

COPYRIGHTS

None.

LA\4109333.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005548 FRAME: 0995